Statement Of
Financial Position

$

2023
Lease liabilities 8,268 16,536 24,804 23,052

2022
Lease liabilities 8,268 5,364 13,632 10,220

Extension options

The leases do not have an extension option which allows the  to extend the lease term.

11 Trade and Other Payables

CURRENT
Trade payables 64,789 59,540
GST payable 5,417 -
Other payables 8,053 41,902

78,259 101,442

15

2023
$

2022
Restated

$

Rotary Down Under Incorporated and Controlled Entities
ABN: 62 113 485 795

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Year Ended 30 June 2023

12 Other Liabilities
CURRENT
Rent received in advance 11,060 2,930
Other revenue received in advance 9,346 1,641

20,406 4,571

13 Employee Benefits
CURRENT
Annual leave 56,107 42,378
Long service leave 63,427 63,939

119,534 106,317

NON-CURRENT
Long service leave 16,800 10,616

14 Retrospective Restatement

A prior year accounting error was retrospectively adjusted to record depreciation expense of the owned property. The
aggregate effect of the adjustment on the financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2022 is as follows:

Previously
stated

$

30 June 2022
Adjustments

$
Restated

$

Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive
Income
Total comprehensive income 193,106 (55,030) 138,076

Statement of Financial Position
Total property, plant and equipment 6,253,141 (55,030) 6,198,111
Total equity 9,166,524 (55,030) 9,111,494

15 Key Management Personnel Disclosures

There was no remuneration paid to key management personnel of the Group during the financial year (2022: Nil).

16

2023
$

2022
Restated

$

Rotary Down Under Incorporated and Controlled Entities
ABN: 62 113 485 795

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Year Ended 30 June 2023

16 Auditors' Remuneration
Remuneration of the auditor National Audits Group, for:
- auditing the financial statements 10,000 -
- other services* 2,500 -
Remuneration of the previous auditor Bentleys, for:
- auditing or reviewing the financial statements of
subsidiaries - 16,500